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Jonas Bruder, Ludwig Uhl

MAN 680 Herausforderungen des Public & Nonprofit Management | Vorlesung (13065a-FSS23)
No. of responses = 39

Legend

Survey Results

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean Median Quantile
. 25% 0%  50% 0%  25% n=No. of responses
QUGStIOﬂ text Left pole — — Right pole av.=Mean
' | md=Median
' ' dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
Course
436% 1%  7.7%  51%  26% ~
The course contents were very well structured. I completely agree ldonotagree atall 1539 ¢
C / i md=2
dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 436% 41% 12,8% 2,6% 0%
The course contents were illustrated very well by I completely agree Idonotagree atall 1739
using appropriate examples. ; } i md=2
dev.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
. . 28,2% 359% 30.8% 5,1% 0%
The instructor motivated me. | completely agree | do not agree at all 2:3;% 1
b | md=2
dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
. . 64,1% 179% 128% 51% 0%
The instructor encouraged the open and creative | completely agree Idonotagree atall =39 .
participation of students. ' 1 . md=1
C J 1
dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
. . 359% 487% 77% 7.7% 0%
The instructor demonstrated a high level of | completely agree Idonotagree atall =39 o
commitment in this course. N : md=2
dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 10,3% 20,5% 61,5% 7,7% 0%
In relation to the number of ECTS credits | receive, very high - = — T very low n=39 _
the average workload for this course is ... A —— v
(One ECTS credit corresponds to an average dev.=0,8
workload of approx. 30 hours.)
1 2 3 4 5
- . 385% 33.3% 128% 128% 26%
| had sufficient previous knowledge to follow the I completely agree ldonotagree atall 173 .
course. | N ] av.=2
b } 1
dev.=1,1
1 2 3 4 5
Teacher
' . 51,3% 33,3% 154% 0% 0% _
Instructor's explanations were clear. | completely agree I do ot agree at all 2;.3;% .
! = { md=1
dev.=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
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66,7% 20,5% 12,8% 0% 0%

Students were encouraged to form an opinion on the | completely agree ldonotagree atall "3
content of the course. —_ ma=1
v dev.=0,7
1 2 3 4 s
o , 487% 282% 17.9% 26%  2,6%
Proposed objectives agreed with those actually taught | completely agree = - S—— - | donotagres atall 39
so | knew where course was going. : 1 : =2
! dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5

. . 56,4% 30,8% 7.7% 2,6%  2,6%
The instructor was well-prepared with regard to the I completely agree Idonotagree atall 1=

content of the course. o =16
dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
) [ . . 359% 359% 23,1% 51% 0%
The material distributed (literature, slides, etc.) helped I completely agree ldonotagree atall 1739
me acquire the knowledge. — d=2
dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
. . 59% 25,6% 12,8% 2,6% 0%
The instructor created a link between theory and | completely agree = . . — donotagree atall =39
: av.=1,6
practice. " I ; md=1
dev.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
. . 30,8% 30,8% 28,2% 10,3% 0%
The instructor conveyed why the content is valuable I completely agree = = - - ) Idonotagree atall =52
av.=2,2
and useful. ' 1 i md=2
v dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. T 87.2% 51% 51% 0%  2,6%
The instructor was polite with the students. | completely agree — — - | donotagree atal 139
av.=1,
} = i md=1
dev.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
. : . 66.7% 231% 51% 51% 0%
The instructor was cooperative and open-minded. | completely agree Idonotagreeatal M=%
av.=1,
' / i md=1
dev.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
) . 282% 308% 256% 12,8% 2.6% ~
Evaluation criteria were transparent. I completely agree Idonotagreeatal -39 .
C / { md=2
dev.=1,1
1 2 3 4 5
The instructor treated all students respectfully regardless of color, disability, religion, gender/sexual orientation, or other
characteristics.
Yes ) 100% n=39
No 0%
Learning Outcome
. . 231% 256% 30.8% 12.8% 7.7% ~
| improved my methodological competence thanks to | completely agree Idonotagreeatal  "=33
this course. ' N . i3
' dev.=1,2
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 17,9% 308% 359% 103% 51%
| improved my professional competence thanks to this I completely agree Idonotagree atall =39
course. \ 1 : av=2s
' dev.=1,1
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. . . . 436% 308% 205% 51% 0%
| improved my presentation skills thanks to this | completely agree Idonotagreeatal  1=39
course. | N ; et

. / 1
dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 41%  308% 205% 51%  2.6%
My interest in the subject has increased as a | completely agree - = S— : | donot agree atall 133
consequence of this course. | v
dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
Digitalization
. . . I 43,8% 18,8% 25% 12,5% 0% =
The realization of the course in digital format was | completely agree = — — ldonotagreeatall vt
ood ; N . md=2
9
k ¥ 1 dev.=1,1
ab.=22
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 14,3% 0% 14,3% 28,6% 42,9% =
I wish | had received more direct help from the I completely agree - - - - - I do not agree at all Bezso
teacher while studying with the online learning ' I . mi=4
i ev.=
environment. b8
1 2 3 4 5
. . 20% 5%  10%  20%  45% -
I wish there had been more contact with teachers | completely agree ——— = - ldonotagree atall  mveg7
while studying with the online learning environment. \ I . mi=4
ev.=1,
ab.=19
1 2 3 4 5
Overall
s . N 462% 38,5% 12,8% 0% 2,6%
Overall, | am very satisfied with the instructor. I completely agree Idonotagreeatal -39
av.=1,
b | i md=2
dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
e . 34,2% 36,8% 15.8% 13,2% 0%
Overall, | am very satisfied with the course. | completely agree = = . —T | donotagree atall 138
av.=z,
G | i md=2
dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 12,8% 48,7% 25,6% 10,3% 2,6% _
I learned a lot in this course. | completely agree | do not agree at all 2;1%4
b J 1 md=2
dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
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Profile

Subunit: Fakultat fur Betriebswirtschaftslehre

T Name of the instructor: Jonas Bruder

1 Name of the course: MAN 680 Herausforderungen des Public & Nonprofit Management | Vorlesung
(Name of the survey)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

Course
The course contents were very well structured. | compél]ztreelse/ i Ia;:lg"not agree =39 avel8  md=20  dev=1.0
The course contents were illustrated very well by | completely .l | do not agree
using appropriate examples. agree "\ at all n=39 av.=17 md=20 dev=08
The instructor motivated me. | compél]ztreelse/ /& Ia;:lg"not agree =39 av=21  md=20  dev.=0,9
The instructor encouraged the open and creative | completely Z | do not agree
participation of students. agree \ at all n=39 av.=16  md=10 dev=09
The instructor demonstrated a high level of | completely \.‘ | do not agree
commitment in this course. agree -\1\\ atall n=39 av=19 md=20 dev=09
In relation to the number of ECTS credits | receive, very high AN very low
the average workload for this course is ... 7 n=39 av=27 md=30 dev=08
(One ECTS credit corresponds to an average /
ngsszgfﬁment previous knowledge to follow the | compél]ztreelse/ v Ia;:lg"not agree =39 av=21  md=20  dev=1
Teacher
Instructor's explanations were clear. | completely - | do not agree
agree / at all n=39 av.=1,6 md=1,0 dev.=0,7
Students were encouraged to form an opinion on | completely J | do not agree 5 B _ _
the content of the course. agree \ at all n=39 av.=1,5 md=10 dev=07
Proposed objectives agreed with those actually | completely \._ | do not agree 5 B » B
taught so | knew where course was going. agree / at all n=39 av.=1.8 md=20 dev=1,0
The instructor was well-prepared with regard to the | completely J | do not agree 5 B _ _
content of the course. agree \ at all n=39 av.=1.6  md=10 dev=09
The material distributed (literature, slides, etc.) | completely \l | do not agree 5 ~ » _
helped me acquire the knowledge. agree /T at all n=39 av.=20 md=20 dev=09
The instructor created a link between theory and | completely ./ I do not agree 5 B _ _
practice. agree -\\ at all n=39 av.=1.6  md=10 dev=038
The instructor conveyed why the content is valuable | completely T\_. | do not agree 5 ~ » B
and useful. agree * at all n=39 av.=22  md=20 dev=1,0
7/
The instructor was polite with the students. | completely =/ | do not agree
agree \ at all n=39 av.=1,3 md=1,0 dev.=0,8
The instructor was cooperative and open-minded. | completely \. | do not agree
agree \ at all n=39 av=15 md=1,0 dev.=0,8
N
Evaluation criteria were transparent. | completely \._ | do not agree 5 ~ » B
agree at all n=39 av.=2,3 md=2,0 dev.=1,1
Learning Outcome
| improved my methodological competence thanks | completely - I do not agree 5 _ » B
to this course. agree l at all n=39 av=26 md=30 dev=12
| improved my professional competence thanks to | completely .'. I do not agree 5 _ » B
this course. agree //' at all n=39 av.=25 md=3,0 dev=11
L:)mufsrg.ved my presentation skills thanks to this | compalztrzlg J‘( Ia;:lg"not agree =39 =19 md=20 dev.=09
03.04.2023 evasys Evaluation Page 4



Jonas Bruder, MAN 680 Herausforderungen des Public & Nonprofit Management | Vorlesung

‘ | do not agree

My interest in the subject has increased as a | completely ‘ _ _ _ _

consequence of this course. agree ‘ '[ ‘ ‘ atall n=39 av=20 md=20 dev=1,0
Digitalization

gggdr.eallzatlon of the course in digital format was | compellztreelél Ia?g"not agree =16 av=21  md=20  dev=1.1

\ \\

I wish | had received more direct help from the | completely \\_ I do not agree _ B ~ _

teacher while studying with the online learning agree / atall n=21 av=39 md=40 dev=14

environment.

I wish there had been more contact with teachers | completely .[ I do not agree B ~ _ B

while studying with the online learning environment. agree atall n=20 av=37 md=40 dev=16
Overall

Overall, | am very satisfied with the instructor. | comp;ztrilg =\ Ia?g"not agree n=39 =7 md=20  dev=09

Overall, | am very satisfied with the course. | comp;ztrilg ‘_\ Ia?g"not agree n=38 av=24 md=20  dev=10

I learned a lot in this course. | comp;ztrilg : Ia?g"not agree n=39 av=24  md=20  dev=09
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